Case No: 2301615/2023



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr M Beyene

Respondent: Pinnacle Housing Limited

Heard at: London South (by CVP) **On:** 24 October 2023

Before: Employment Judge Kumar

Representation

Claimant: in person

Respondent: Ms S Mott, HR Manager

JUDGMENT

- 1) The correct name of the respondent is Pinnacle Housing Limited.
- 2) The complaint of unlawful deduction of wages (sick pay) is not well founded and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Kumar

Date 27 October 2023